who will be eligible to receive Rate and Health and Welfare Benefit increases retroactively once they are 
reactivated, provided it is within 6 months of their layoff. 
 
Pre‐Apprentice:  $15.50 
 

A pre‐apprentice shall be indentured into the apprenticeship program within one thousand and forty 
(1040) hours worked or will be released. 
 
GENERAL 

 

1. Should any government legislation or regulation vary conditions as defined in this Agreement, 
such conditions, where more favourable, shall automatically apply. 

 
2. First Aid Ticket 

 

If a First Aid Ticket is required by the Employer, the following premiums will apply: